
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

5

2

1

268

465

4

3

11

89

158

19

15

6

44

86

10

25

7

28

53

383

8

13

474

768

135

10

8

53

40

3,977

101

94

190

273

4,879

197

202

185

194

924

12

9

127

226

203

22

43

191

228

15

0

0

4

19

15

1

1

4

16

33

5

6

86

80

2

2

2

5

4

1,736

481

202

352

440

1,569

623

460

383

721

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

5

0

2

1

0

2

0

0

1

2

24

22

0

0

0

9

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

Total
employees**

9

5

12

357

623

32

41

13

79

139

518

19

23

560

832

8,856

298

296

375

467

1,128

34

52

320

454

30

1

1

8

35

35

7

8

91

84

3,305

1,104

662

736

1,161

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -2 Full-time permanent

SM -3 Full-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

-8 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

-9 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

541

51465

101

1

25

117

0

13

91

1

12

26

3

14

79

0

11

52

3

3

27

2

49

85

1

35

60

1

14

25

1

3

2

74

100

0

1

0

53

68

1

2

2

21

32

1

52

40

0

45

33

1

7

7

7

2

4

143

144

5

1

0

111

110

2

1

4

32

34

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

120

51

3

0

105

0

0

4

5

1

7

1

2

9

1

2

0

0

80

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

00

0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

Total
employees**

12

6

3

2

110

6

3

16

1

2

8

Industry:  Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM -5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

-9 Full-time permanent

110

110

330

770

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

1

0

253

354

1

9

81

114

2

0

0

34

57

1

2

3

24

44

2

0

2

92

315

0

1

1

11

6

3

0

20

9

1

1

18

4

3

1

0

52

32

0

7

10

55

101

5

0

0

1

15

3

1

1

4

10

0

2

1

0

1

4

8

2

7

3

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

1

1

0

2

0

0

0

0

15

16

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

2

9

334

468

4

3

3

65

101

2

1

3

118

337

4

1

38

13

3

8

10

109

133

8

1

1

5

25

1

2

3

11

11

Industry:  Construction Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

KMP/HOB -1 Full-time permanent

GM -2 Full-time permanent

SM -3 Full-time permanent

OM -2 Full-time permanent

-4 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

-8 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-9 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

110

541

44395

101

1

25

100

0

13

79

1

12

21

3

13

47

0

10

35

3

3

12

1

47

67

0

34

46

1

13

21

1

69

72

1

49

48

0

20

24

46

31

41

25

5

6

1

4

134

100

0

0

106

77

1

4

28

23

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Construction Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

5

0

0

4

18

4

1

2

4

11

4

2

3

2

1

6

8

2

1

4

191

3

4

28

22

95

7

4

19

16

1,745

46

35

84

137

2,601

123

101

123

125

9

3

1

14

10

20

4

2

10

15

10

1

12

0

5

1

6

3

12

0

0

0

0

2

393

33

24

44

29

302

58

63

61

96

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

9

1

2

8

29

10

10

5

3

5

286

10

8

52

38

4,346

169

136

207

262

29

7

3

24

25

22

1

5

1

6

3

14

695

91

87

105

125

Industry:  Food and Beverage Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM -4 Full-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-7 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

-8 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

-9 Full-time permanent

Casual

101

303

1

1

0

1

1

0

1

1

2

3

8

0

0

0

2

6

1

1

2

1

2

1

4

7

0

2

6

1

2

1

7

9

5

5

2

4

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Food and Beverage Services



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

1

1

23

0

0

5

1

1

5

0

0

0

35

0

2

42

77

0

0

0

0

5

10

803

2

5

82

92

4

4

24

1

4

0

0

6

0

7

1

1

9

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

2

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

1

28

1

1

5

35

1

2

42

88

1

896

6

9

106

1

4

7

1

16

Industry:  Administrative Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM -4 Full-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-6 Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

-9 Full-time permanent

101

1

8

1

7

0

1

1

7

1

7

0

0

211

1082

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Administrative Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

0

10

9

1

4

0

12

13

3

7

11

3

15

2

3

1

149

5

5

312

212

40

2

3

23

8

2,228

55

58

85

112

2,271

74

95

44

64

95

6

5

55

88

78

11

16

121

53

2

2

0

4

22

4

0

83

38

2

2

1

4

2

1,197

445

85

302

166

1,113

550

255

315

158

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

Total
employees**

1

14

9

17

28

5

10

12

189

7

8

348

220

4,499

129

153

129

176

173

17

21

176

141

2

6

24

6

1

87

40

2,310

995

340

618

324

Industry:  Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM -4 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-7 Full-time contract

Part-time contract

-8 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

-9 Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

110

1

1

1

1

0

0

1

2

0

2

1

0

2

1

2

1

0

0

9

6

5

6

4

0

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time contract

Professionals Full-time permanent

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

1

49

0

28

73

3

37

0

1

1

1

1

14

6

5

0

1

9

2

0

1

7

12

0

9

1

26

22

4

0

22

0

1

0

140

2

93

2

222

153

13

141

0

455

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

00

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

77

10

3

39

7

6

1

15

21

2

9

2

33

4

4

1

22

293

15

234

2

677

Industry:  Personal and Other Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM -3 Full-time permanent

OM -4 Full-time permanent

-5 Full-time permanent

-6 Full-time permanent

-7 Full-time permanent

-8 Full-time permanent

-9 Full-time permanent

Part-time contract

770

14113

20911

844

15105

110

1

12

1

7

0

5

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Personal and Other Services


