Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	158	465	0	0	623
	Full-time contract	89	268	0	0	357
	Part-time permanent	11	1	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	3	2	0	0	5
	Casual	4	5	0	0	9
Professionals	Full-time permanent	53	86	0	0	139
	Full-time contract	28	44	2	5	79
	Part-time permanent	7	6	0	0	13
	Part-time contract	25	15	1	0	41
	Casual	10	19	2	1	32
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	40	768	2	22	832
Workers	Full-time contract	53	474	9	24	560
	Part-time permanent	8	13	0	2	23
	Part-time contract	10	8	0	1	19
	Casual	135	383	0	0	518
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	194	273	0	0	467
Service Workers	Full-time contract	185	190	0	0	375
	Part-time permanent	202	94	0	0	296
	Part-time contract	197	101	0	0	298
	Casual	4,879	3,977	0	0	8,856
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	228	226	0	0	454
Workers	Full-time contract	191	127	1	1	320
	Part-time permanent	43	9	0	0	52
	Part-time contract	22	12	0	0	34
	Casual	203	924	0	0	1,128
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	16	19	0	0	35
	Full-time contract	4	4	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	15	15	0	0	30
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	4	80	0	0	84
Drivers	Full-time contract	5	86	0	0	91
	Part-time permanent	2	6	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	2	5	0	0	7
	Casual	2	33	0	0	35
Labourers	Full-time permanent	721	440	0	0	1,161
	Full-time contract	383	352	1	0	736
	Part-time permanent	460	202	0	0	662
	Part-time contract	623	481	0	0	1,104
	Casual	1,569	1,736	0	0	3,305

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
KMP/HOB	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	1	4	5
SM	-3	Full-time permanent	5	46	51
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	26	91	117
		Full-time contract	12	13	25
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	27	52	79
		Full-time contract	3	11	14
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
	-6	Full-time permanent	25	60	85
		Full-time contract	14	35	49
		Part-time permanent	1	1	2
	-7	Full-time permanent	32	68	100
		Full-time contract	21	53	74
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
		Part-time contract	2	1	3
		Casual	1	0	1
	-8	Full-time permanent	7	33	40
		Full-time contract	7	45	52
		Casual	1	0	1
	-9	Full-time permanent	34	110	144
		Full-time contract	32	111	143
		Part-time permanent	4	0	4
		Part-time contract	1	1	2
		Casual	2	5	7

Industry: Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	prentices and (combined)	Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	12	0	0	12
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1	5	0	0	6
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	4	105	0	1	110
	Part-time permanent	0	0	0	2	2
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	9	7	0	0	16
	Part-time permanent	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	1	5	0	0	6
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	8	0	0	8

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ	-5	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-7	Full-time permanent	0	3	3
	-9	Full-time permanent	0	7	7

Industry: Construction Services

		No. of er	nployees	Number of ap graduates (prentices and (combined)	Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	114	354	0	0	468
	Full-time contract	81	253	0	0	334
	Part-time permanent	9	0	0	0	9
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	44	57	0	0	101
	Full-time contract	24	34	2	5	65
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	2	0	1	0	3
	Casual	1	2	1	0	4
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	6	315	0	16	337
Workers	Full-time contract	11	92	0	15	118
	Part-time permanent	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	4	9	0	0	13
Service Workers	Full-time contract	18	20	0	0	38
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	3	0	0	4
	Full-time permanent	101	32	0	0	133
Workers	Full-time contract	55	52	1	1	109
	Part-time permanent	10	0	0	0	10
	Part-time contract	7	1	0	0	8
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	10	15	0	0	25
	Full-time contract	4	1	0	0	5
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	3	5	0	0	8
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
Drivers	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	3	8	0	0	11
	Full-time contract	7	4	0	0	11
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Construction Services

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
KMP/HOB	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	1	4	5
SM	-3	Full-time permanent	5	39	44
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	21	79	100
		Full-time contract	12	13	25
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	12	35	47
		Full-time contract	3	10	13
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
	-6	Full-time permanent	21	46	67
		Full-time contract	13	34	47
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-7	Full-time permanent	24	48	72
		Full-time contract	20	49	69
		Part-time contract	0	1	1
	-8	Full-time permanent	6	25	31
		Full-time contract	5	41	46
	-9	Full-time permanent	23	77	100
		Full-time contract	28	106	134
		Part-time permanent	4	0	4
		Part-time contract	1	0	1

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	prentices and (combined)	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М		
Managers	Full-time permanent	11	18	0	0	29	
	Full-time contract	4	4	0	0	8	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	4	5	0	0	9	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	4	1	0	0	5	
	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3	
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5	
	Part-time contract	8	2	0	0	10	
	Casual	6	4	0	0	10	
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	16	22	0	0	38	
Workers	Full-time contract	19	28	3	2	52	
	Part-time permanent	4	4	0	0	8	
	Part-time contract	7	3	0	0	10	
	Casual	95	191	0	0	286	
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	125	137	0	0	262	
Service Workers	Full-time contract	123	84	0	0	207	
	Part-time permanent	101	35	0	0	136	
	Part-time contract	123	46	0	0	169	
	Casual	2,601	1,745	0	0	4,346	
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	15	10	0	0	25	
Workers	Full-time contract	10	14	0	0	24	
	Part-time permanent	2	1	0	0	3	
	Part-time contract	4	3	0	0	7	
	Casual	20	9	0	0	29	
Sales Workers	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	12	10	0	0	22	
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	2	12	0	0	14	
Drivers	Full-time contract	0	3	0	0	3	
	Part-time permanent	0	6	0	0	6	
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1	
	Casual	0	5	0	0	5	
Labourers	Full-time permanent	96	29	0	0	125	
	Full-time contract	61	44	0	0	105	
	Part-time permanent	63	24	0	0	87	
	Part-time contract	58	33	0	0	91	
	Casual	302	393	0	0	695	

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ	-4	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	3	0	3
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
	-7	Full-time permanent	2	6	8
		Full-time contract	1	2	3
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
		Casual	1	0	1
	-8	Full-time permanent	1	6	7
		Full-time contract	2	2	4
		Casual	1	0	1
	-9	Full-time permanent	4	5	9
		Casual	2	5	7

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	5	23	0	0	28
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	0	5	0	0	5
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	5	77	2	4	88
	Full-time contract	0	42	0	0	42
	Part-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
	Part-time contract	0	0	0	1	1
	Casual	0	35	0	0	35
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	24	82	0	0	106
	Full-time contract	4	5	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	4	2	0	0	6
	Casual	92	803	0	0	896
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	9	7	0	0	16
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	6	0	0	7

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Administrative Services

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ	-4	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
	-5	Full-time permanent	1	7	8
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	7	7
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
	-7	Full-time permanent	1	1	2
	-9	Full-time permanent	2	8	10

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates (Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	9	0	0	9
	Full-time contract	4	10	0	0	14
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1	11	0	0	12
	Full-time contract	3	7	0	0	10
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	15	13	0	0	28
	Casual	3	12	1	1	17
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	8	212	0	0	220
Workers	Full-time contract	23	312	6	7	348
	Part-time permanent	3	5	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	2	5	0	0	7
	Casual	40	149	0	0	189
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	64	112	0	0	176
Service Workers	Full-time contract	44	85	0	0	129
	Part-time permanent	95	58	0	0	153
	Part-time contract	74	55	0	0	129
	Casual	2,271	2,228	0	0	4,499
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	53	88	0	0	141
Workers	Full-time contract	121	55	0	0	176
	Part-time permanent	16	5	0	0	21
	Part-time contract	11	6	0	0	17
	Casual	78	95	0	0	173
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	4	2	0	0	6
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	2	38	0	0	40
Drivers	Full-time contract	4	83	0	0	87
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time contract	2	4	0	0	6
	Casual	2	22	0	0	24
Labourers	Full-time permanent	158	166	0	0	324
	Full-time contract	315	302	1	0	618
	Part-time permanent	255	85	0	0	340
	Part-time contract	550	445	0	0	995
	Casual	1,113	1,197	0	0	2,310

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ	-4	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-6	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-7	Full-time contract	0	2	2
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
	-8	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
		Full-time contract	0	2	2
	-9	Full-time permanent	0	6	6
		Full-time contract	4	5	9

Industry: Personal and Other Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	28	49	0	0	77
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	3	7	0	0	10
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	1	37	0	1	39
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	1	14	0	0	15
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	5	1	0	0	6
	Casual	6	1	0	0	7
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	26	7	0	0	33
	Full-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	9	0	0	0	9
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	12	9	0	0	21
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	22	0	0	22
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	4	0	0	4
Labourers	Full-time permanent	455	222	0	0	677
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	141	93	0	0	234
	Part-time contract	13	2	0	0	15
	Casual	153	140	0	0	293

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Personal and Other Services

			No. of employees			
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
SM	-3	Full-time permanent	0	7	7	
ОМ	-4	Full-time permanent	3	11	14	
	-5	Full-time permanent	11	9	20	
	-6	Full-time permanent	4	4	8	
	-7	Full-time permanent	5	10	15	
	-8	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	
	-9	Full-time permanent	5	7	12	
		Part-time contract	0	1	1	